



DepEdDIVISION OF TANGUB CITY March 4, 2022

8:55a.

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 56.

s. 2022

AWARDING OF SAFETY SEAL CERTIFICATION TO SCH

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD)

District In-Charge School Heads This Division

- Pursuant to the Regional Memorandum No. 115, s. 2022 entitled "Implementing Guidelines of the Safety Seal Certification Program of Region X for the Expanded Implementation of the Limited Face-to-Face Classes" and DepEd Memorandum No. 17, s. 2021 entitled "Preparations for the Pilot Face-to-Face, Expansion and Transition to New Normal", this Division will award Safety Seal Certification to the school that passed the School Safety Assessment Tool as validated by the face-to-face composite team.
- The Safety Seal Certification is a physical manifestation of the compliance of the schools that passed the School Safety Assessment Tool along with the minimum health standards required by the Department of Health and the Department of Education.
- The composite team is designated as the issuing authority on the grant of and retention of the identified schools for the Safety Seal Certification.
- A soft copy will be provided by the composite team to the recognized schools. 4. The school must provide a 2 feet x 3 feet portrait orientation tarpaulin to be displayed conspicuously at all entrance points of the school.
- 5. Wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ES E. CEPE, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Anecito St., Mantic, Tangub

City

Website:

www.depedtangub.net Telephone: (088) 545 - 0304

Telefax: (088) 395 - 3372

